FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PE c 5-29-0 101739643		
MAN 1 9 1000 E RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
1 1 —	n of PTO Error Other		
Reel # U.S. Government			
Corrective	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Mullett, Charles E. Month Day Year 05/10/2001		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Ingman, Thomas M. 05/10/2001		
	,		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
,			
Name (line 1)	CONDOR D. C. POWER SUPPLIES, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	2311 STATHAM PARKWAY representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
'	OYNARD CA/U.S.A. 93033		
Address (line 3)	OXNARD Zip Code		
- Air D	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Domestic K	epresentative rumo una successión de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	CONTRACT USE ONLY		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1	and and		
	the day mergane proportimately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
gathering use due to the Office of Information and Regulatory Annays, wattrademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SERU REQUEST TO:			
Information Collect	the Office of Information and Regulatory Americanness Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECOVER 1007 Mark and Irredement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECOVER 1007 Mark and Irredement Assignment Cover Sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		
<u> </u>	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		

OIPE			
FORM PTO-1619B MAY 2 9 2001 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 840-1403			
Name JAMES F. KIRK			
Address (line 1) 16276 TISBURY CIRCLE	7		
Address (line 2) HUNTINGTON BEACH, C	A 92649-2142		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		, , ,	
Patent Application Number(s) 06184954 09792689	Patent	Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.		2	
Enter the total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	500656	
	luthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
JAMES F, KIRK	James t. Kirk	05/21/01 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles E. Mullett residing at 732 Montclair Drive, Santa Paula, CA 93060, County of Ventura, State of California, and I Thomas M. Ingman residing at 6261 Palomino Circle, Somis, CA 91302, County of Ventura, State of California, the ASSIGNORS, herein, have invented an invention titled CONVERTER OUTPUT REGULATION VIA CHANNEL RESISTANCE MODULATION OF SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIERS for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by us and of which inventions and improvements we are the owner; and

WHEREAS, Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2311 Statham Parkway, Oxnard CA 93033, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE paid to each of us, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and do all further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the

1 of 4

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent entitled: .

CONVERTER OUTPUT REGULATION VIA CHANNEL RESISTANCE MODULATION OF SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIERS

by inventors: Charles E. Mullett, and Thomas M. Ingman, having ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0001CON, and which application was executed on February 20, 2001, was filed on February 23, 2001 and which claims priority from a Provisional Application for a REGULATION OF MULTIPLE-OUTPUT Dc-Dc CONVERTERS via CHANNEL-RESISTANCE MODULATION OF SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIERS, having serial number 60/184,954, which was filed on 02/25/2000 and which has the same inventors and a common Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in this or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

We ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We, the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application and patent number(s) when they become known.

- (3) U.S. Application Serial Number 09/792,689 filed on February 23, 2001
- (4) International Patent Application Number PCT/____/_____filed on _____.
- (5) Provisional Patent Application Number 60/184,954, Filed February 25, 2000
- (6) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

2 of 4

DATED at Oxnard, California, this _____ day of April, 2001. May State of California County of Ventura _, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Charles E. Mullett □ personally known to me -OR-🛛 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same JAMES J. KIM in his authorized capacity, and that by his Commission # 1292125 signature on the instrument the person, or Notary Public — California the entity upon behalf of which the person **Ventura County** Av Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2005 acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of Notary

3 of 4

DATED at Oxnard, California, this bth day of April, 2001.

May (J.l.)

Thomas M. Ingman

State of California County of Ventura

On April ______, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Thomas M. Ingman

 \square personally known to me -OR- \bowtie

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

JAMES J. KIM
Commission # 1292125
Notary Public — California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2005

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal

4 of 4